Caton Neighbourhood Plan survey responses: young residents

Q5 What do you like about living in this village?

churches 3.27%

countryside 33.33%

football 3.27%

friends/friendly 26.14%

housing 1.31%

| like Caton 8.50% (no further detail given)
park 21.57%

quiet 21.57%

school 7.84%

shops 4.58%

Q6 What don’t you like about living in this village?

dog dirt 6.45%
lack of sports facilities 7.26%
litter 4.84%

no activity for older kids 4.03%

no park 3.23% (possibly means no skate park)
nothing 23.39%
older kids 3.23%

Q7 Thinking about INDOOR activities, what would you like to have in our village?

art club 6.57%
chess 2.19%
dodgeball 5.84%
football 10.95%
gaming club 3.65%
gym 9.49%

indoor sports 25.55%



Q8 Thinking about OUTDOOR activities, what would you like to have in our village?

add to or improve park 9.59%
climbing wall 4.11%
football 17.81%
skatepark 27.40%
swimming pool 7.53%

Q9 If you had a magic wand, what would you most like to have in our village?

football 6.71%
park 4.03%
skatepark 12.75%
swimming pool 16.11%
wifi 6.04%

Q10 Please tell us about places you go outside the village in your free time

cycle track 4.32%
Halton/skate park 13.67%
Kirkby Lonsdale 5.04%
Lancaster 23.74%

Lancaster Univ sports centre 3.60%
Morecambe 10.79%
Salt Ayre 6.47%

Q11 Is there anything else you would like to tell us about the village?
want path repair/creation 23.86%

positive response 38.64%

skatepark 5.68%

young peoples’ facs needed 3.41%
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